

LAC 116/23
JHUTHAR SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA (12/05-06,
BARWALA)

12.03.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/IOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA (through VC).
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing
an application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 24.09.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

Application be filed within stipulated time.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.03.2024