

LAC 116/23
Jhuthar Singh Vs. Union Of India And Anr
(Barwala)

02.04.2025

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of petitioner.

Present: Sh. I.S. Dahiya, Counsel for applicant/petitioner (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

Application in hand is hereby disposed of as withdrawn, as requested by counsel for applicant.

Now to come up on date already fixed i.e. 22.07.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.04.2025