

5 LAC 116/23
Jhuthar Singh Vs. Union Of India
(12/05-06, Barwala)

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. I.S. Dahiya, Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/IOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Both the respondents have filed the WS. Copy supplied.

Joint statement of Smt. Khillo, Smt. Santosh Antil, Smt. Promila, Smt. Shakuntala Shokeen, Sh. Rohtash, Sh. Surender, Sh. Narender, Smt. Sushila, Smt. Sudershna Tokas and Ms. Upasana Tokas relinquishing their share in favour of their brother and nephew have been recorded separately. However, original relinquishment deeds have not been produced.

To come up on 16.09.2025 for producing the original relinquishment deeds.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.07.2025