

50 LAC 116/23 JHUTTAR SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(BARWALA 03-2010-11)

01.12.2025

Present : Counsel for the petitioners.
Ms. Amita, one of the LRs of the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Statement of Ms. Amita regarding RD Mark Y recorded.

Arguments heard on the applications u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC. The statements of the LRs of the petitioners were recorded on 22.07.2025 and today whereby the LRs have relinquished their shares in favour of two LRs namely Raj Bir Singh and Ritu Raj Singh. Accordingly, these two LRs namely Raj Bir Singh and Ritu Raj Singh are impleaded in place of the deceased petitioner. Amended memo be filed in due course.

To come up for PE **09.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 01.12.2025